भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India



President

Sahdev Yadav Mob.: +918130621444 Secretary General
S.H.Anande Gowda
Mob.: +919845155101

Date: 1 January 2025

File No.: IWLF-Cir./2024-25/248

All affiliated States and Union Territories of Indian Weightlifting Federation

Sub.: Deposit of referee renewal sticker fee for International Category-1 & International Category-2 Referees of your State for the year 2025-2028.

Dear All,

All stakeholders are requested to deposit the Referee renewal licence sticker fee (2025-2028) for their registered International Category-1 & International Category-2 Referees as per details given below:-

Renewal Fee for International Category -1 Referee - Rs. 18,000/-Renewal Fee for International Category -2 Referee - Rs. 9,000/-

The above amount will include the licence fee and bank transfer charges to be paid to International Weightlifting Federation. Those referees who fail to deposit the referee renewal fee <u>upto 20th January 2025</u> will lose their right to participate in the International Events or National events as ITOs.

Bank details of Indian Weightlifting Federation are as under:-

Name of Beneficiary

INDIAN WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION

Name of the Bank:

Union Bank of India

Address:

Sports Authority of India, East Gate, J.N. Stadium

Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110003.

Savings Bank A/c No.:

108510011001024

RTGS/NEFT Code No.:

UBIN0810851

Yours Sincerely,

[S.H. Anande Gowda] Secretary General

C-2/18, Sector-31, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301 (India)

Ph. No.: 0120-4541605

Email: weightlifting@weightliftingindia.in Website: www.iwlf.in





